### **Guide to the Greeley Woman's Club Collection – 2000.63**

**Reference code** US CoGrCGM 2000.63

**Title:** Greeley Woman's Club Collection

Processed by Caroline Blackburn

Finding aid

**prepared by** Caroline Blackburn

Name and location

of repository Hazel E Johnson Research Center

**Greeley History Museum** 

714 8<sup>th</sup> Street Greeley, CO 80631 Phone: (970)351-9219

Email: museums@greeleygov.com URL: http://greeleymuseums.com/

#### **Collection Summary**

Dates1920-2001Bulk dates1946-2000Level of descriptionCollectionExtent3 cubic feet

**Creator(s)** Greeley Woman's Club

# Administrative/Biographical History

The Greeley Woman's Club began on March 15, 1920 with Lynn McMullen as president. On March 26<sup>th</sup>, 1920 the Articles of Incorporation was written by Nanna Wright, Verta Ewing, Mae Cross, Dorothy Finley, Myrtle Neill, Agnes Bonell, Ettelle Kelly and Mary Wood. At that time there were thirty five charter members, many of whom had been members of the Pioneer Club of Greeley. In 1921 the club affiliated with the General Federation of Women's Clubs. The purpose of the Club was to contribute intellectually, musically and socially to the community of Greeley.

# **Scope and Content**

Records of the Greeley Woman's Club containing board of director's meeting minutes, general meeting minutes, club reports, officer and committee documents, photographs, certificates, a history booklet, guest books, bylaws, yearbooks and ledgers.

System of

**arrangement** As no original order could be established, materials from this collection

have been interfiled in an imposed order.

**Conditions** 

**governing access** There are no restrictions on the access of this collection.

**Conditions** governing

reproduction and

**use** There are no restrictions on the use of this collection.

Languages and scripts of the

materials English

**Custodial history** The materials in this collection were created and assembled by the Greeley

Woman's Club of Greeley, Colorado.

**Immediate source** 

**of acquisition** The collection was donated by Dorothy Roberts.

Related archival

materials 2002.41 (Scrapbooks)

**Notes** Preferred citation: City of Greeley Museum's Permanent Collection,

#2000.63

Names Bonell, Agnes

Cross, Mae
Ewing, Verta
Finely, Dorothy
Kelly, Ettelle
McMullen, Lynn
Neill, Myrtle
Wood, Mary
Wright, Nanna

Places Greeley (Colo.)

**Subjects** Women -- Societies and Clubs

**Document forms** Booklets

Certificates Correspondence

Ledgers

Minutes Photographs Reports Yearbooks

## **Contents**

## **Series I: Board of Directors Meeting Minutes**

Meeting minutes of the Greeley Woman's Club board of directors spanning 1972-1975 and 1982-2001. Note: Some meeting minutes were organized in separate folders, but span similar years. Original order has been maintained.

#### **Series II: Meeting Minutes**

General meeting minutes of the Greeley Woman's Club spanning 1984-2000.

# Series III: Bylaws

Bylaws booklet revised in 1964 for the Greeley Woman's Club.

#### **Series IV: Club Reports**

Documents related to reports submitted to the Colorado Federation of Women's Clubs by the Greeley Woman's Club spanning 1981-1983.

Note: Some report documents were organized in separate folders, but span similar years. Original order has been maintained.

## **Series V: Officer and Committee Folders**

Individual folders for the First Vice-President, Second Vice-President, Recording Secretary, Corresponding Secretary, Public Health Committee, Home & Education Department Committee, Child Welfare Committee, and Program Committee containing descriptions of and reports given by the corresponding officers or committees.

#### Series VI: Photographs

Eighteen photographs of an event held on May 22, 1973 including photographs of the Greeley Woman's Club Community Chorus, speakers, and other Greeley Woman's Club group photographs. Photographer is Robert Freeman of Greeley, Colorado.

#### **Series VII: Certificates**

Nine certificates from the Colorado Federation of Women's Clubs recognizing the Greeley Woman's Club in various departments of work in the year 1977. Two certificates from the Colorado Federation of Women's Clubs recognizing the planting of trees in the memorial forest in San Juan National Forest; no date. Five certificates recognizing members of the Greeley Woman's Club for contributing to the construction of the visitors facilities at the Chimney Rock Archaeological Area in the San Juan National Forest; no date.

# **Series VIII: History Booklets**

Two copies of the "Seventy-five years of history of the Greeley Woman's Club" by Rose Mary Koob, Greeley, Colorado 1920-1995.

#### **Series IX: Guest Books**

Three signature guest books of the Greeley Woman's Club spanning the years 1949-1977. Guest books are incomplete chronologically.

#### Series X: Yearbooks

Seventy-seven yearbooks of the Greeley Woman's Club containing club officers, board of directors, standing committees, auxiliary Phi Gamma Epsilon officers and members, Colorado Federation of Women's Clubs officers, General Federation of Women's Clubs officers, calendar for the Greeley Woman's Club, membership list and bylaws. Yearbooks span the years 1920-2000.

## Series XI: Ledgers

Five financial accounts ledgers for the Greeley Woman's Club for the years 1920, 1924-1925, 1936-1938, 1946-1958 and 1977-2000.

## **Container List**

**Series I: Board of Directors Meeting Minutes** 

**Box Folder(s)** 1-6

**Series II: Meeting Minutes** 

**Box** Folder(s) 7-9

Series III: Bylaws

**Box Folder(s)** 1 10

**Series VI: Club Reports** 

**Box Folder(s)** 1 11-13

**Series V: Officer and Committee Folders** 

**Box Folder(s)** 1 14-16

**Series VI: Photographs** 

**Box Folder(s)** 1 17

**Series VII: Certificates** 

**Box Folder(s)** 18

**Series VIII: History Booklets** 

Box Folder(s)

1 19

**Series IX: Guest Books** 

**Box** Folder(s) 1 20-21

Series X: Yearbooks

**Box Folder(s)** 2 1-8

**Series XI: Ledgers** 

**Box Folder(s)** 2 9-12

One loose